ROCKIN’ JOKERS CALENDAR
March, 2010

Wednesday, March 3: Club — Main Hall
Thursday, March 4: Board Meeting, at the home of Vicky and Michael Macias, 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, March 6: Sunnyvale Singles Spring Fling — September Class Level; 8:00-10:15 pm
at John Muir School, 1260 Branham Lane, SJ; $8; Caller Jim Osborne
Wednesday, March 10:  Club — Front Hall
Saturday, March 13: The Clodhopper’s 63" Anniversary Dance — Visitation Dance
at Peninsula Community Center, 3623 Jefferson Ave., Redwood City
Pre-Rounds 7:30 p.m.; Plus Dancing 8:00-10:30; Star Tip 10:30 — 10:45
Caller: Scott Byars; Cuer: John Flora
Wednesday, March 17:  Club — Main Hall — Party Night — St. Patrick’s Day theme
March 19-21: Bakersfield Fiesta at Kern County Fairgrounds in Bakersfield
Wednesday, March 24:  Club — Main Hall
Wednesday, March 31: 5" Wednesday Dance at Krazy Dazy’s. We are Dark.
7:00 — 9:30 p.m., at Hyde School, 19325 Bollinger Road, Cupertino

SAVE THE DATE

April 3: Dancing at Sunnyview Retirement Center, 10:00 a.m.
22445 Cupertino Rd., Cupertino, CA 95014; (408) 253-4300
Followed by Lunch at Armadillo Willy’s
10100 S. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino; (408) 252-7427

April 8: Board Meeting at the home of Jackie Daemion and Karl Belser, 7:00 p.m.
April 9-11: California State Square Dance Convention at Fresno Fairgrounds
Sat., May 1: Rockin’ Jokers’ Circus Circus 5" Birthday Extravaganza

at Gunderson High School, 622 Gaundabert Lane, SJ;
2:30-4:30 Advanced; 5:00-6:00 Barbecue Dinner/Entertainment;
6:30-7:30 Pre-Rounds; 7:30-10:30 Plus.
Caller: Tony Oxendine; Cuer: John Flora
Saturday, Sept. 18: Bocce Ball & Barbecue, 3-9 pm,
at St. Francis Cabrini Church, 16055 Woodard Rd
Bring your own meat and a dish to share.
Sat., October 23: Rockin’ Jokers’ HOooodown; Caller: Bob Baier, Cuer: John Flora
October 8-10: Jubilee at Gunderson High School, San Jose

MARCH: Duty Square #8: Tillman, Gregorio-Bunch, Haskins, Hoegel, LaFavor, Symons, Tyner
APRIL Duty Square #1: Walb, Bareiss, Buirton, Elizondo, Hannibal, Kushner, Rootsaert, Steele



